
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

שמות פרשת

בס”דִ

Shabbo Timess

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Mincha

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:09pm

6:50pm

8:23pm

8:41pm

9:00am

9:36am

N/A

8:10pm

9:31pm

8:00am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

6:55pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week
Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
Make sure you have enrolled

contact Rabbi  Fogelgarn

Youth Minyan and Learning

Starting this Sunday
There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and

learning throughout the holidays
This week Shacharis

Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:15am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table

The Torah at the beginning of the Parsha (1:8) tells us

that 'a new king reigned over Egypt; one that did not

know Yosef.' The Targum translates this as 'a new king

reigned over Egypt; one that did not renew the laws of

Yosef.' What does this mean? The Brisker Rav explains

that when Yosef was in power, he made sure to enact

laws which favoured the Jewish People; he legislated

that they be exempt from taxes, and at one point they

were even financed from the royal coffers. But the 'new

king' of Egypt's first step in ushering the Jewish People's

into slavery was to rescind those laws that Yosef

enacted. We see from here the importance and relevance

of 'small actions;' here, it was a small action (of

rescinding Yosef's laws) which was the first step in

putting the Jewish People into slavery which lasted for

generations.

Daf HaYomi this week
Mon-Fri 7:30am


