Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



פרשת שמות



Shabbos Times

Plag Mincha	7:09pm
Mincha	6:50pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:23pm
Shkiah	8:41pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:36am
Halocha Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	8:10pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:31pm

Something for the Shabbos table

The Torah at the beginning of the Parsha (1:8) tells us that 'a new king reigned over Egypt; one that did not know Yosef.' The Targum translates this as 'a new king reigned over Egypt; one that did not renew the laws of Yosef.' What does this mean? The Brisker Rav explains that when Yosef was in power, he made sure to enact laws which favoured the Jewish People; he legislated that they be exempt from taxes, and at one point they were even financed from the royal coffers. But the 'new king' of Egypt's first step in ushering the Jewish People's into slavery was to rescind those laws that Yosef enacted. We see from here the importance and relevance of 'small actions;' here, it was a small action (of rescinding Yosef's laws) which was the first step in putting the Jewish People into slavery which lasted for generations.

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm
Monday	8:15am	8:25pm
Tuesday	8:15am	8:25pm
Wednesday	8:15am	8:25pm
Thursday	8:15am	8:25pm
Friday	8:15am	6:55pm

Daf HaYomi this week Mon-Fri 7:30am

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

Starting this Sunday
There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and

learning throughout the holidays
This week Shacharis

Sunday 8:00am Monday - Friday 8:15am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

Shaarei Summer Day Camp Make sure you have enrolled contact Rabbi Fogelgarn

